
BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSION 
OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

In re: (Capitol Gateway Overlay District Review@ Square 701, Lots 3, 98-118,144-147,161,162,167, 
815 and 824 and public alleys proposed to be closed to be closed -55 M street, S.E.) 

Application No.: ZC 06-46 

AFFIDAVIT OF MAINTENANCE 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, ss: 

I, Freda Y. Zamer-Hobar and Robert Reid , being duly sworn, STATE: 

The posting of the subject site was maintained as follows: 

12-6-06 
12-11-06 
12-15-06 
12-20-06 
12-27-06 
1-2-07 
1-5-07 
1-8-07 

Maintained 
lYl.a.intained 
Maintained 
Maintained 
M;aintained 
Maintained 
Maintaineq 
Maintained 

Signs Intact 
Replaced One Sign 
Signs Intact 
Signs Intact 
Replaced One Sign 

. Signs lntact 
·li.ll~gns Intact 
' .Signs In 

id & Freda Zamer-Hobar 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th of January,2001. 

~0-~ .. ~ 
JERILYN A. SPACH Notary Public, D.C. 

NOTARY PUBLIC OF DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
My commission expires: My Commission Expires May·31, 2008 

ZONING COMMISSION
District of Columbia

Case No. 06-46
23 ZONING COMMISSION

District of Columbia
CASE NO.06-46
EXHIBIT NO.23
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