BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSION OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

In re: (Capitol Gateway Overlay District Review @ Square 701, Lots 3, 98-118,144-147,161,162,167, 815 and 824 and public alleys proposed to be closed to be closed -55 M street, S.E.)

Application No.: ZC 06-46

AFFIDAVIT OF MAINTENANCE

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, ss:

I, Freda Y. Zamer-Hobar and Robert Reid, being duly sworn, STATE:

The posting of the subject site was maintained as follows:

12-6-06	Maintained	Signs Intact
12-11-06	Maintained	Replaced One Sign
12-15-06	Maintained	Signs Intact
12-20-06	Maintained	Signs Intact
12-27-06	Maintained	Replaced One Sign
1-2-07	Maintained	Signs Intact
1-5-07	Maintained	_{ss} Signs Intact
1-8-07	Maintained	Signs Intact Signs Intact

pert Reid & Freda Zamer-Hobar

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th of January, 2007.

JERILYN A. SPACH

Notary Public. D.C.

NOTARY PUBLIC OF DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

My commission expires:

My Commission Expires May 31, 2008

ZONING COMMISSION District of Columbia

EXHIBIT NO

20-46



Replaced
12-11-06
Half Street
NStreet NW



Replaced
12-27-06
HalfStreet
N street NW